UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

7351 SW 30 STREET * DAVIE, FLORIDA 33314
PHONE: 954.327 3742 » FAX: 954.327 3752 * WWW.DAVIE-FL.GOV

May 18, 2016

Kemira Water Solutions, Inc.
316 Bartow Municipal Airport
Bartow, FL 33830

ATTN: John Cowan

RE: Renewal of Dissolved Sulfide Reduction and Odor Control System Bid # B-12-74

Dear Mr. Cowan,

The above referenced Bid is set to expire on July 17, 2016. The Bid Documents allow for three (3)
additional two (2) year renewal options. The Town of Davie - Utilities Department wishes to exercise

this option and renew this Bid for an additional two (2) year term under the same terms and conditions.
This will be the second of the three (3) renewsl options available in the Bid.

We appreciate your excellent service over the past four (4) years. If your company agrees to renew this
bid for the second two (2) year term, we will proceed with the Town’s spproval process. Please indicate
your responsc on the following page and return same to me.

We look forwatd to continue working with Kemira Water Soluuons, Inc. Should you have any questions
please feel free to contact me, Thank you.

Sincerely,

William Peele
Superintendent of Operations

S —




BIDDER’S REPONSE TO RENEWAL OF BID FOR AN ADDITIONAL TERM

BID NAME.: DISSOLVED SULFIDE REDUCTION AND ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM

BID NO.: B 12-74

RENEWAL PERIOD: July 18, 2016 through July 17,2018

SUBJECT: w&_mAMMMdeMeMKMWMSMm

/Yes, T agree to extend the existing Bid for DISSOLVED SULFIDE REDUCTION AND ODOR
CONTROL SYSTEM B 12-74, under the same Terms and Conditions for an additional two year

period: Beginning July 18, 2016 and ending July 17, 2018, -

No, I do not wish to extend the existing Bid for the following reason(s):

Kemirs Water Solutions, Ine. %4(_/(__@'5_

Signature
Christina M. Imbrogno Customer Service Manager
Name of Representative  (Please Print) Tite (Please Print)
I (800) 879-6353

Dats waNmnbur

P




CONTRACT RENEWAL

Service or goods provided under this contract: _Dissolved Sulfide Reduction and Odor
Control System

Renewal for 2 years

User Department: UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

The yearly cost of this contract is: T $2,500 to $25,000 (Informal Bid)
B Over $25,000 (Formal Bid)

Reason for renewing coutract (i.e. price, service, etc.) _Rencwal of this contract will allow
the Town to maintain current pricing. This will be the second of three possible renewal.

Contract enhancement on renewal (i.c. lower price, increased scope of services, etc):
All terms of the contract shall remain the same.

Department Signature: W\ Date: 2/ //6

-

Purchasing: Approved Decnied

Reason for Denial:

Finance: Approved / Denied

Reason for Denial:

Signed __LJL&— Date A

Administration: Approved__ L~ Denied

Reason for Denial:

Signed mL ate_ 0[] Lo




RESOLUTION NO. R-2016-146

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, APPROVING RENEWAL
OF THE BID AWARDED TO KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR A
DISSOLVED SULFIDE REDUCTION AND ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town is in need of a dissolved sulfide reduction and odor control system in its’
sanitary sewer system; and

WHEREAS, the Town solicited sealed bids for such services; and

W}[EREAS,theoriginalcontracttumwasfortwo@)ywswitha.noptiontoextendthe
contract for three (3) additional two (2) year terms; and

WHEREAS,afberreview,theTownCoumﬂwishwmmnewthebidﬁomKankaWata
Solutions, Inc. for the second two (2) year renewal period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DAVLE,
FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby renews the bid from Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. for
a dissolved sulfide reduction and odor control system.

SECTION?2. This is the second of three (3) renewal options for two (2) years beginning July 18,
2016 and ending on July 17, 2018 with all contract terms and pricing remaining unchanged.

SECTION 3. The Town Council hereby authorizes the expenditure from the Utilities
Department Chemicals - Wastewater Account (400.60.148.535-55210).

SECTION4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

+h
PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS__ 271 DAYOF__July _,2016.

MAYO CILMEMBER
ATTEST:

DEP TOWNC

‘ﬂ—"
APPROVED THIS_21 DAY OF . 4. /44 ,2016.




USER DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION ON EXERCISE OF OPTION TO RENEW
BID B-12-74 — Kemira - Dissolved Sulfide Reduction and Odor Control

% A requirement exists and sufficient funds will be provided to exercise the option of the
above-referenced contract for the option period. This Office wishes to have the option
exercised. The contractor has been performing in a satisfactory manner.

Q A requirement does not exist for the exercise of the option for the above-referenced
contract.

Q We expect requirements to develop for orders under this indefinite delivery contract
and funds will be provided when the requirements become definite. The contractor
has been performing in a satisfactory manner.

Q A requirement exists but due to poor vendors performance we recommendation a new

solicitation. Please provide explanation of vendor’s poor performance in a separate
attached sheet.

In accordance with your request for an interim performance evaluation:

Q CONTRACT COORDINATOR: TITLE:

ER(C Prown Assr DIR. Pw
SIGNATURE: ZW DATE: _7-[|- 1%

DEPARTMENT: quc Wa RKS




.+ +Item Coversheet Page 1 of 1

-]
TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT
Item Number: 30.
To: Mayor and Councilmembers
From: Don Bayler/Utilities
Subject: Resolution
Affected .
District Town Wide
Item Request:  Schedule for Council Meeting
Title of Ageada BID SELECTION - A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, APPROVING RENEWAL OF THE BID AWARDED TO
Ttem: KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR A DISSOLVED SULFIDE REDUCTION AND ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

Executive mmwmw-muﬁmummmhnu We are seeking to exercise the
Scmmary: secord renewal option on this contract with no change in terms or pricing.
Key Points: + The original bid was awarded to Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. in 2012 for & two year period.

+ The contract called for three (3) two (2) year renewal options.

+ This is the second of three (3) renewal options.

+ This renewal will expire on July 17, 2018.

+ There is no change in contract terms of pricing for this renewal.
Previons Actions: R02012-163 and R2014-131
Concurresces:  The Utilities Department and Procurement Manager have reviewed and approved.
Fiscal lmpact:
Has request been budgeted? Yes
1f yes expected cost $129,000 per year
Account name end number: 400.60.148.535-55210 - Chemicals Wastewater
If no, amount needed:
Account name funds will be
eppropriated from
Additional Comments Please note thet the $129k noted above is an amount estimated to be spent on an anmal basis. The

amount needed for the remainder of FY 2016 is available.

Recommendation: Motion to approve

Strategic Goals This Item Supports:
mnwmw»mmmm,mhmm.umium

D KEMBA RENEWAL BACKUPodl Oaor Control Renewst Backip

bttp:Ild.tvie.novusagenda.com!agcndaweb/Covchhcet.aspx?ItchD=20 15&MeetingIlD=142  7/26/2016




RESOLUTION NO. R-2012-163

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE BID
SUBMITTED BY KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR A DISSOLVED
SULFIDE REDUCTION AND ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THE UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town is in need of a dissolved sulfide reduction and odor control system in its’
sanitary sewer system; and

WHEREAS, the Town solicited sealed bids for such services; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the bids, the low bidder for this service is Kemira Water Solutions,
Inc.; and

WHEREAS, after review, the Town Council wishes to accept the bid from Kemira Water
Solutions, Inc. as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE,
FLORIDA.

SECTION 1. The Town Council wishes to accept the bid from Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. for
a dissolved sulfide reduction and odor control system in the amount of §129,000 per year.

SECTION 2. The Town Council hereby authorizes the expenditure from the Utilities
Department Water Chemicals account.

SECTION 3. The initial contract period shall be for two (2) years with the option to renew for
three (3) additional two (2) years periods.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS |§ DAY OF 9 " [? ,2012.

: el %M
MAYQR/COWNCILMEMBER
"

£
i

TOWN CLERK /

k .
APPROVED THIS _|% DAY OF 9(1...% - 2012,




